10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

Bio-Data

Name L. Lakshmi Prasanna Kumar
Designation Asst.Professor
Department Electronics & Communication Engineering

Date of Joining the Institution 11-6-2012

Pay Band & 15,600- 39,100 & 23,290
Qualifications UG PG Ph.D
Degree B.Tech M.Tech Pursuing
Class/Grade First Fl.rst. Wlifh -
Distinction
ECE CSsP Wireless
Specialization Communic
ations
JNTUH S.K.U -
i i ! ’
University/College Hyderabad ' Anantapuram
Teaching Industry Total
Total Experience in Years
12 - 12
National International
Papers Published in Journals
01 06
Papers Presented in National International
Conferences - 02
Ph.Ds/Projects Guided PhDs : - Projects at Masters Level: -02
Professional Memberships IEEE Membership
Awards / Achievements / Any
other information
Contacts E-mail: lankek@gmail.com Ph: 9618762804



