## <u>Bio-Data</u>

1.	Name	L. Lakshmi Prasanna Kumar					
2.	Designation	Asst.Professor					25
3.	Department	Electronics & Communication Engineering					
4.	Date of Joining the Institution	11-6-2012					
5.	Pay Band &	15,600- 39,100 & 23,290					
6.	Qualifications		UG		PG		Ph.D
		Degree	B	.Tech	M.Te	ch	Pursuing
		Class/Grade	Fi	rst	First Distir		-
		Specialization	E	CE	CSP		Wireless Communic ations
		University/College	JNTUH, Hyderabad		S.K.U Anan	tapuram	-
7.	Total Experience in Years	Teaching		Indu	stry T		Total
		12		-		12	
8.	Papers Published in Journals	National			International		
		01			06		
9.	Papers Presented in	National -			International		
10.	Conferences				02		
11.	Ph.Ds/Projects Guided	PhDs : - Projects			s at Masters Level: -02		
12.	Professional Memberships	IEEE Membership					
13.	Awards / Achievements / Any other information						
14.	Contacts	E-mail: lankek@gmail.com Ph: 9618762804					